Na1000003059

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(GRy/State/Zip/Fillotte #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Comes Line)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



900359275669

12/08/20--01001--015 **70.00

SECLETANT OF STATE

2921 MAR 15 PH 4: 1

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	_	FillABag, Inc.	
	(PROPOSED ČORĪ	PORATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an original an \$70.00 Filing Fee	d one (1) copy of the Ar □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	a check for: □ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIR	
FROM: _		Rionda	-

riondam@gmail.com

155 Sunrise Dr. Suite 4-C

Address

(786)423-1459

Daytime Telephone number

Key Biscayne, FL 33149

City, State & Zip

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



February 16, 2021

MANUEL RIONDA 155 SUNRISE DR., SUITE 4-C KEY BISCAYNE, FL 33149

SUBJECT: FILLABAG, INC. Ref. Number: W20000142167

We have received your document for FILLABAG, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist III

2021 MAR 15 PH 12: 1

Letter Number: 320A00025237

www.sunbiz.org

Manuel Rionda 155 Sunrise Drive Suite 4-C Key Biscayne, FL 33149

Mr. James Duncan 200 Crandon Blvd. Suite 109 Key Biscayne, FL 33149

Dear Mr. Duncan:

Since the voluntary dissolution of FillABag LLC, I have sought to continue its environmental enhancement work with the formation of a new entity, FillABag, Inc. The name similarity is intended to prevent loss of momentum with the participants familiar with the name.

The Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations, prevented registration of the new name for one year from the date of dissolution of FillABag LLC unless I provide a letter of affidavit from you declaring that you have no intention of reinstating use of the FillABag LLC name.

If this is agreeable to you, please sign and return the following statement, which I need to provide to the Department of State by February 14.

Sincerely,

Manuel Rionda

I, James Duncan, the Authorized Member who filed the voluntary dissolution of FillABag LLC, do not plan to reinstate use of the name. It may therefore be used by a similarly named entity without detriment to any of the accomplishments or relationships attributed to FillABag LLC.

Signature

James Duncan

78% Date

SOSTECT: FILLABAG, INC Ref. Number: W20000142167

ARTICLE'S OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

FILED

ARTICLE I The name of th		FillABag, Inc.	2021 HAR 15 PK 4: 39
	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		SECRETARY OF STATE TALLATIASSEE, FL Mailing address, if different is:
	Principal street address:		Mailing address, if different is: 14533E, FL
155	Sunrise Dr.		
. Suite	4-C		
Key	Biscayne, FL 33149		
ARTICLE III		Bring awareness to	o the problems of marine debris, beach litter,
	or which the corporation is organized and pollution through in	anizad is	rith reusable bags and buckets at beach paths,
implementation	on of K-12 school curricula, ho	sting small group ecology ac	tivities, and producing corporate
team building	g engagements. Collaboration	with like-minded individual	s and organizations regionally, nationally
and globally i	s also planned.		•
Incorp ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND	OR DIRECTORS	
Name and Titl	Manuel Rionda, President le:	Name and Ti	itle:
Address	155 Sunrise Dr.	Address:	
	Suite 4-C		
	Key Biscayne, FL 33149		
Name and Tit	le:	Name and T	itle:
Address		Address:	
Name and Tit	le:	Name and T	itle:
Address		Address:	

Name and Title:_	• . •	Name and Title:			•	
Address		Address:				
•						
_						
_		_				
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:		<u> </u>		
Address		Address:		_		
_						
_				_		
ADTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT					
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT a	cceptable) of the registered agent is:				
Name:	Manuel Rionda					
Address:	155 Sunrise Dr. Suite 4-C			(0	~3	
71001000	Key Biscayne, FL 33149			7 10 10 10 10	2921 MAR	
					A	25-45-52
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	5	******
	dress of the Incorporator is:			<i>\$9</i> €	τ	
Name:	Manuel Rionda			語名	FH 1:	
Address:	155 Sunrise Dr. Suite 4-C			SECRETAF (OF STATE TAILLAGIAS SEE, FL	: 39	
	Key Biscayne, FL 33149					
ARTICI E VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:					
Effective date, if	other than the date of filing:	(OPTIO	NAL)			
	ate is listed, the date must be specific	c and cannot be more than five d	ays prior or 90 days a	fter the fi	ling.)	
Note: If the date	inserted in this block does not meet th	e applicable statutory filing require	ements, this date will no	t be listed	as the	
	tive date on the Department of State's					
	ned as registered agent to accept servi amiliar with and accept the appointmen			ce design	ated in	this
cerny leade, 1 am J.	MIN	in any regioner our agree to		21.	7 ~	7 .
	Required Signature of Registe	ered Agent		- \ \ - <u>- \ \ - \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \</u>	_0,	-
	. 0					
	ment and affirm that the facts stated hi f State constitutes a third degree felony		јиме тјогтиноп Subm	uea in a C	<i>w</i> сите	rii (()
	Meni		12.1	,1	02_	ت
	Required Signature of In	ncorporator	Da	ite		

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

Article IX: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Article X: Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.